

SRIKALAHASTHI PIPES LIMITED





Regd. Office & Works: Rachagunneri-517641, Srikalahasthi Mandal, Chittoor District, A.P., Ph.:08578 286650 to 55; Fax: 286657/88 Website: www.srikalahasthipipes.com, CIN: L74999AP1991PLC013391

SPL/SECY/SE/2018-19

October 09, 2018

The Manager-Dept. of Corporate Services **Bombay Stock Exchange Limited**Page Off: Floor 35, P. 1 Towers

Regd. Off: Floor 25, P.J:Towers

Dalal Steet

Mumbai - 400 001

Fax: 022 22723121/ 22722037

The Manager-Dept. of Corporate Services

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai – 400 051

Fax: 022-26598237/38

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7 (2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 – Reg.

We are enclosing herewith disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 received from Murari Investment & Trading Company Limited and Uttam Commercial Company Limited on 9th October, 2018.

This is for your information and records.

We request you to please acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For SRIKALAHASTHI PIPES LIMITED

G. KODANDA PANI COMPANY SECRETARY

MURARI INVESTMENT & TRADING COMPANY LIMITED

8, CAMAC STREET, SHANTINIKETAN BUILDING, 6TH FLOOR, ROOM NO-3, KOLKATA –700 017 (INDIA) CIN- U65993WB1975PLC030221

08th August, 2018

To,
The Company Secretary
Srikalahasthi Pipes Limited
Rachagunneri
Srikalahasthi Mandal
Chittoor
Andhra Pradesh – 517641

Dear Sir,

Sub: Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

We have purchased 10,000 shares of Srikalahasthi Pipes Limited for Rs. 18,42,556.08/- on 05th October, 2018 through National Stock Exchange of India Limited. We are enclosing Form C in terms of Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 for your information and necessary action.

Please acknowledge receipt of the above.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For MURARI INVESTMENT & TRADING CO. LTD.

Director

Encl: As above

FORM C SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: Srikalahasthi Pipes Limited

ISIN of the company: INE943C01027

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

Name, PAN, CIN/ DIN, & address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoters/ KMP / Directors/	Securities held prior to acquisition /disposal		Securities acquired/Disposed			Securities held post acquisition /disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify		Date of intimation to	Mode of acquisition/Disposal (on market/ public/ rights/ preferential	
	immediate relatives to/ others etc.)	Type of security	No. and % of shareholding	Type of security	No.	Value Rs.	Transaction Type (Buy/Sale/ Pledge/ Revoke/ Invoke)	Type of security	No. and % of shareholding	From	То	company	offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	- 14
ramic, Murari Investment & Frading Company Ltd. PAN: AACCM2608K CIN: U65993WB1975PLC030221 Address: 8, Camac Street Shantiniketan Building Sth Floor, Room No 3 Kolkata - 700 017	Promoter	Equity Shares	No. of Shares held: 5,13,915 % of shareholding: 1.10%		No. of Shares acquired: 10,000	18,42,556.08/-	Buy	Equity Shares	No. of Shares held: 5,23,915 % of shareholding: 1.12%	05,10,2018		08.10.2018	On market

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI ((Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

KOLKATA G

Contd...2

M

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

		(opening type of com	ract, Futures or Options etc)			Exchange of
Type of contract	Contract specifications	Buy		Sei	which the trade	
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot	Notional Value	Number of units	was execute
15	16	17	10	10	20	was executi

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

For MURARI INVESTMENT & TRADING CO. LTD.

Signature:

Director

Name:

(MAYANK KEJRIWAL)

Designation: Date: Director 08.10.2018

Place:

Kolkata

UTTAM COMMERCIAL COMPANY LIMITED

8, CAMAC STREET, SHANTINIKETAN BUILDING, 6TH FLOOR, ROOM NO-3, KOLKATA –700 017 (INDIA) CIN- U51226WB1983PLC035675

TEL: Board Number 91-33- 8334851900, 91-33-8334854500

08th October, 2018

To, The Company Secretary Srikalahasthi Pipes Limited Rachagunneri Srikalahasthi Mandal Chittoor Andhra Pradesh – 517641

Dear Sir,

Sub: Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

We have purchased 10,000 shares of Srikalahasthi Pipes Limited for Rs. 18,42,556.08/- on 05th October, 2018 through National Stock Exchange of India Limited. We are enclosing Form C in terms of Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 for your information and necessary action.

Please acknowledge receipt of the above.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For UTTAM COMMERCIAL CO. LTD.

Director

Encl: As above

FORM C SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: Srikalahasthi Pipes Limited

ISIN of the company: INE943C01027

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

Name, PAN, CIN/ DIN, &	Category of Person (Promoters/ KMP / Directors/	Securities held prior to acquisition /disposal		Securities acquired/Disposed			Securities held post acquisition /disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify		Date of intimation to	Mode of acquisition/Disposal (on market/ public/ rights/ preferential	
address with contact nos.	immediate relatives to/ others etc.)	Type of security	No. and % of shareholding	Type of security	No.	Value Rs.	Transaction Type (Buy/Sale/ Pledge/ Revoke/ Invoke)	Type of security	No. and % of shareholding	From	То	company	offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
Name: Uttam Commercial Company Ltd. PAN: AAACU2823Q CIN:U51226WB1983PLC035675 Address: 8, Camac Street Shantiniketan Building 6th Floor, Room No 3 Kolkata - 700 017 Contact no. 8334851900	Promoter	Equity Shares	No. of Shares held: 2,24,069 % of shareholding: 048%		No. of Shares acquired: 10,000	18,42,556.08	Buy		No. of Shares held: 2,34,069 % of shareholding: 0.50%	05.10.2018	05.10.2018	08.10.2018	On market

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI ((Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.



Contd...2

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

Type of contract			Buy	Sell		
	Contract specifications	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot	Notional Value	Number of units	trade w
15	16	s 17	18	19	20	2

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

For UTTAM COMMERCIAL CO. LTD.

Signature:

Director

Name:

(MANISH R BHAT)

Designation: Date: Place: Director 08.10.2018

Kolkata